

KINGS INFRA VENTURES LIMITED

(Formerly Victory Aqua Farm Ltd.)

Regd. Office: Kings Building Neendakara P O , kollam 691 582, Kerala

Admn. Office: G-363, Ground Floor, George Technology Arcade,

K.C.Joseph Road, panampilly Nagar, Cochin - 682 036

Email: kings.infra@gmail.com

Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st March 2009

(Rs. In lakhs)

| Sr.No. | Particulars | Year Ended 31.03.2009 Audited | Year ended 31.03.2008 Audited |
|--------|---|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1 | a) Income from Operations | 26.90 | 0.00 |
| | b) Other operating Income | 0.65 | - |
| | Total income | 27.55 | 0.00 |
| 2 | Expenditure | | |
| | a) (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | b) operating expenses | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | d) Administrative and Other Expenditure | 25.07 | 0.00 |
| | Total Expenditure | 25.07 | 0.00 |
| | Profit / (Loss) from Operations Before other income, interest | | |
| 3 | & exceptional items (1-2) | 2.47 | 0.00 |
| 4 | Other income | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 5 | Profit/(Loss) before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4) | 2.47 | 0.00 |
| 6 | Interest | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 7 | Profit/(Loss) after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6) | 2.47 | 0.00 |
| 8 | Exceptional Items | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 9 | Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8) | 2.47 | 0.00 |
| 10 | Tax Expense | | |
| | current tax | 0.25 | 0.00 |
| | Deferred tax | -0.33 | 0.00 |
| 11 | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10) | 2.55 | 0.00 |
| 12 | Extra Ordinary Items (Net off Tax Expense) | 0.00 | - |
| 13 | Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (11-12) | 2.55 | 0.00 |
| 14 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) | 309.22 | 309.22 |
| 15 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) | - | - |
| 16 | Earning Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.) | | |
| | a) Basic EPS before & after Extra Ordinary Items | 0.08 | 0.00 |
| | b) Diluted EPS before & after Extra Ordinary Items | 0.08 | 0.00 |
| 17 | Public Shareholding | | |
| | - Number of shares | 773234.00 | 773234.00 |
| | - percentage of shareholding | 25.01 | 25.01 |
| 18 | Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding | | |
| | a) Pledged / Encumbered | | |
| | - Number of shares | Nil | Nil |
| | - percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter & promoter Group) | Nil | Nil |
| | - percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company) | Nil | Nil |
| | b) Non - encumbered | | |
| | - Number of shares | 2319016.00 | 2319016.00 |
| | - percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter & promoter Group) | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| | - percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company) | 74.99 | 74.99 |

Notes:

- 1 The above results were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 01/06/2009
- 2 The figures of the Previous Year/ Period has been restated/ regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

3 The number of investor complaints during the quarter : Opening Nil, Received-Nil, Disposed-Nil and Pending-Nil.

4 As the Company has only one reportable segment ie. Infrastructure, separate segment reporting is not applicable

Date : 1/6/2009

Place : Cochin

For Board of Directors

Sd/-

Shaji Baby John
Chairman